Digital announcement of a judgment deemed to be in person by publication
In Appeal No. 39/2025/215 - Commercial Banks
Heard in Banks Department No. 250
Subject of case : Claiming that the defendants, jointly and severally, shall pay the 
plaintiff the sum of AED 1,196,000.00 (one million one hundred and ninety-six thousand 
dirhams), in addition to fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date 
of the lawsuit.
Applicant : Bank Melli Iran - Address : UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Al 
Rigga Street - Damas Building - Apartment 1501-0556046046

[...]

(SHCFICICOMS2025/0007268), Commercial

To the Defendant : SHAKIR ELECTRONICS TR. LLC 
Place of residence : unknown
The Plaintiff requested the Honourable Court to issue a judgment in its favour as follows : 
First : To obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 4500 only, four thousand 
five hundred dirhams, in addition to legal interest at 5% from the due date until full payment, 
in addition to 1% delay penalty from the due date. Second : To obligate the Defendant to pay 
charges, expenses and áttorney's fees.
Kind Regards
You are assigned to attend at the hearing dated 14/01/2026 before the Case Management Office,

[...]

14641
Dubai Courts

Case No : 461/2025 - 15032 (Specified Value Dispute)
Before the Amicable Settlement of Disputes Circuit No. 10
Claim : The Claimant seeks to oblige the Defendant Mr. Muhammad Abdullah Mir 
Muhammad Iqbal Mir to pay an amount of AED 19,088.50 (Nineteen Thousand Eighty-
Eight Dirhams and Fifty Fils), in addition to court fees, expenses, attorney’s fees, and 
legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of filing the claim until full settlement.
Parties : Claimant : Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (e&)
Defendant :